TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM439077

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Globaloria, LLC		08/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carnegie Learning, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Grant Street
Internal Address:	Union Trust Building, Suite 1075
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4390508	GLOBALORIA
Registration Number:	4457356	GLOBEY AWARDS
Registration Number:	4390509	INVENT · BUILD · SHARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, Ltd. 55 E. Monroe St.

Suite 3300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7253.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0480**

900417185

source=Intellectual Property Assignment (Globaloria to CLI)#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment (Globaloria to CLI)#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment (Globaloria to CLI)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0481

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Globaloria, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 50 W. 17th Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10011, ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and copyrights identified below, together with any and all goodwill in the assigned trademarks, the underlying business associated with the trademarks, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past, present or future infringements of rights in the trademarks and copyrights, to Carnegie Learning, Inc., 501 Grant Street, Union Trust Building, Suite 1075, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ("Assignee").

This assignment expressly includes, without limitation, the transfer of all common law and registered rights in the trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
GLOBALORIA	UNITED STATES	4390508	08/27/2013
GLOBEY AWARDS	UNITED STATES	4457356	12/31/2013
INVENT.BUILD.SHARE	UNITED STATES	4390509	08/27/2013

and also includes all right, title, and interest in and to the works identified below, throughout the world, in perpetuity, and in any and all media and forms of expression now known or hereafter devised, including all copyrights (and any and all extensions or renewals thereof), for the full term of such copyrights:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
GLOBALORIA	UNITED STATES	TX0007571770	05/21/2012
EDUCATORS GUIDE			
GLOBALORIA PLATFORM	UNITED STATES	TX0007571783	05/21/2012
CODE, VERSION 2012			
GLOBALORIA			
PROFESSIONAL	UNITED STATES	TX0007571777	05/21/2012
DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM	UNITED STATES	X000/3/1///	03/21/2012
HANDBOOK			

[signature page follows]

8936847v3 8/8/2017 10:08 AM TRADEMARK 7253.001
REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0482

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has executed this Intellectual Property Assignment effective as of the 8th day of August, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:
GLOBALORIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: DocuSigned by: Ldit Harcl
Name: Idit Harel
Its: CEO
ASSIGNEE:
CARNEGIE LEARNING, INC. a Pennsylvania corporation
By:
Name:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has executed this Intellectual Property Assignment effective as of the 8th day of August, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

GLOBALORIA, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:	
Name:	
Its:	

ASSIGNEE:

CARNEGIE LEARNING, INC.

a Pennsylvania corporation

By: Barry Malkin

Its: CEO

RECORDED: 08/14/2017